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The Halten District
School Board
confirmed its
calendar for the
upcoming 2016-17
year.

File photo

Halton Distrd School Board
sets 2016-17 calendar

Trustees of the Halton District School
Board have approved the school year
calendar proposed dates for 2016-17.

Final approval of the calendar by the
Ministry of Education is anticipated lat-
er in spring 2016.

These dates are posted on the Board s
website at www hdsb.ca under the Cal-
endar tab.

The school year calendar is dewvel-
oped with input from the School Year
Calendar Committee consisting of rep-
resentatives from interested and affect-
ed groups, including parents.

Where possible, this school year cal-
endar is aligned with the Halton Catho-
lic District School Board calendar, to
save resources on school bus transpor-
tation, which is shared between the
boards.

The proposed 2016-17 School Year
Calendar dates:

Thursday, Sept. 1
ed holiday

Friday, Sept. 2
holiday

Monday, Sept. 5

Tuesday, Sept. 6
tary & Secondary)

Wednesday, Sept. 7
struction [Elem,/Sec)

Board designat-
Board designated

Labour Day
PA. Day (Elemen-

First day of in-

Friday, Oct. 7
& Secondary)
Monday, Oct. 10
Friday, Now. 25
tary & Secondary)
Monday, Dec. 26 to Friday, Jan. 6 (in-

PA. Day (Elementary

Thanksgiving Day
PA. Day (Elemen-

clusive) Winter Break
Jan. 26to Feb. 1 Exams (Secondary
only)

Friday, Feb. 3
tary & Secondary)
Monday, Feb.6  First day of instruc-
tion (Semester 2)
Monday, Feb. 20
Friday March 10
tary & Secondary)
March 13-17
Friday, April 14
Monday, April 17
Friday, April 28
tary & Secondary)
Monday, May 22  Victoria Day
Friday, June 2 PA. Day (Elemen-
tary only)
June 23 28
only)
Thursday, June 29
struction secondary
Friday, June 30  Last day of instruc-
tion elementary PA. Day (Secondary
only)

PA. Day (Elemen-

Family Day
PA. Day (Elemen-

Spring Break
Good Friday

Easter Monday
PA. Day (Elemen-

Exams (Secondary

Last day of in-

Temporary Road Closure Due To Event

haltonhills ca

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE DUETO EVENT

A NEW CEMETERY

IN HALTON HILLS

A new cemetery for the general public is taking shape for residents
in Halton Hills and their families. Devereaux Cemetery is located in
a quiet country setting on the 17th Side Road, just west of Trafalgar
Road. It's adjacent to the Holy Redeemer Cemetery and open to
people of all religious faiths.

Contact us for information about available interment options,
either at time of need or in advance.

IDEVEREAUX
CEMETERY

Owned and operated by The Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation of the Diocese of Hamilton
905-877-8500 | www.devereauxcemetery.ca

RALLIS: s

Serving All-Day Breakfast = Lunch * Dinner *

BURGER & GRILL

We know you love our breakfast
but don't forget about our
lom emade Burgers!

Double Banquet
Burger

with bacon & cheese
(also available in single patty)

Make it a combo with fries,
onion rings or pouting
and a drink!

Available for
Take-Out or Dine-In

OPEN 7 DAYS
A WEEK
8am - 9pm

any order of *25 or more before tax.

Hﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂﬁﬂ-‘ﬂ---ﬂ----‘

294 Queen St. Acton | 519-853-5775
www.rallisburger.com

TOWN OF

HALTON HILLS

Warking Together Working for You!

Matice Is kereby gven in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Act, 5.0, 2001, and Town of Halton Hills By-law 2008-0020 regarding the following temperary road closure for the purpese of the following communily event
Georgetown Thai 10th Anniversary Celebration Main St rom Mill St to James St Sunday, September 11th, 2016, 10:00 AM. 3200 PM. Ornganized by: Georgatown BILA
If you require any additional information regarding this road cosure, please contact the Recreation and Parks Department 805-873-2601 ext, 2269. 29

Thursday, September 1, 2016 - The IFP - Halton Hills - www.theifp.ca - Page 15



